
Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

1  KEBDANI Damien  St André 59  20/29 00:23:30,02

2  DENIS Jonathan  TCVTT 91  30/39 00:23:53,79

3  PEREZ Jean Luc  Flixecourt 02  40/49 00:24:20,77

4  PANCOL Vincent  VC Vincennes 94  50/59 00:24:25,1 6

5  ROY Sébastien  CC Saclay 91  30/39 00:24:31,01

6  HENNION Grégory  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  30/39 00:24:50,50

7  LETISSIER Janis  USM Villeparisis 77  17/19 00:24 :50,96

8  LELONG Emmanuel  TCVTT 91  40/49 00:25:12,46

9  AVRIL Jérôme  SC Gretz Tournan 77  50/59 00:25:18 ,83

10  MERET Philippe  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  40/49 00:25:20,40

11  AMORINI Pascal  Melun CO 77  40/49 00:25:24,25

12  DAMAGNEZ Didier  USM Villeparisis 77  50/59 00:2 5:24,31

13  LEBIGRE Olivier  CC Ponthierry 77  50/59 00:25:3 5,21

BETON-BAZOCHES
USM Villeparisis

08/05/2016

Scratch

14  CORVAISIER Philippe  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  5 0/59 00:25:40,54

15  LEBLEU Rémy  P C O 75  30/39 00:25:40,91

16  LEHNEN Ludwing  N L 78  40/49 00:25:44,91

17  GARNIER Arnaud  VC Neuilly 92  40/49 00:25:46,19

18  POUMARAT Loïc  VCBS 91  20/29 00:25:51,63

19  BINET Cyril  Melun CO 77  30/39 00:25:54,92

20  GUERNUT Pascal  CC Saclay 91  40/49 00:25:59,11

21  GALVAING Christophe  T A C 77  40/49 00:26:01,97

22  BARRE Didier  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  50/59 00 :26:02,00

23  PETIPAS Marcel  CS Courbevoi 92  60&+ 00:26:02,7 3

24  GAROT Jérôme  St Cyr Jouarre C. 77  40/49 00:26: 12,48

25  DEGOUTTE Stéphane  AC Catenoy 60  40/49 00:26:15 ,31

26  SCHNEIKERT Stéphane  CC Ponthierry Pringy 77  40 /49 00:26:16,93

27  VERTADIER Eric  USMC 78  40/49 00:26:24,83

28  AMATHIEU Jérémy  CC Saclay 91  30/39 00:26:25,16

29  MOURIES Daniel  VC Brou 77  50/59 00:26:27,32

30  VERNUSSE Olivier  T S A 91  50/59 00:26:28,63

31  IZARN Stéphane  VC Sens 10  50/59 00:26:29,96

32  SEREMES James  CCSPP 91  40/49 00:26:35,79

33  BERGER Nicolas  CCSPP 91  30/39 00:26:38,59

34  BARTLET Frédéric  UC Trilport 77  50/59 00:26:39 ,55

35  WALTISPERGER Sylvain  USRO 91  20/29 00:26:40,65

36  BOSCHI Loïc  VC Souppes 77  20/29 00:26:42,64

37  DESESQUELLE William  ECNP 93  50/59 00:26:43,95

38  GAYRARD Frédéric  TCVTT 91  50/59 00:26:47,72

39  FIFE Thierry  TCVTT 91  50/59 00:26:51,54



Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

40  TIERCE Jean Luc  St Cyr Jouarre C. 77  40/49 00: 26:53,14

41  ROMASKA Alain  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  60&+ 00 :26:53,28

42  BRUNEAU Alexis  VCBS 91  17/19 00:26:54,90

43  AFFOUARD Nicolas  USRO 91  20/29 00:26:56,90

44  NOBLESSE J/Louis  MelunCO 77  60&+ 00:27:03,54

45  GILLES Cyril  SC Gretz Tournan 77  30/39 00:27:0 3,97

46  GOUSSARD Arthur  USM Villeparisis 77  17/19 00:2 7:04,83

47  LORENC Romain  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  20/29 0 0:27:07,44

48  NICOLAS Wilfrid  TCVTT 91  30/39 00:27:10,71

49  GOMY Alain  MelunCO 77  60&+ 00:27:13,58

50  HUMEAU Nicolas  VC Souppes 77  40/49 00:27:14,96

51  LABARRE Eric  SC Gretz Tournan 77  40/49 00:27:1 7,30

52  BEAULIEU Patrick  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  50/59 00:27:18,21

BETON-BAZOCHES
USM Villeparisis
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Scratch

52  BEAULIEU Patrick  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  50/59 00:27:18,21

53  ANDRE David  USM Villeparisis 77  40/49 00:27:26 ,71

54  TOURTE Philippe  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  50/59  00:27:33,08

55  SCHAAF Christian  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  50/59 00:2 7:38,62

56  MORENO Gilles  SC Gretz Tournan 77  40/49 00:27: 45,87

57  KAWALKO Christophe  VC Vincennes 94  50/59 00:27 :51,21

58  DENIS Pascal  USM Villeparisis 77  50/59 00:27:5 2,40

59  MENNESSON Michel  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  60&+ 00:2 7:52,53

60  CARON Stéphane  SC Gretz Tournan 77  40/49 00:27 :53,04

61  VERGNAULT Sébastien  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  2 0/29 00:27:56,01

62  BIARNE Marc  EC Faches 59  30/39 00:27:57,77

63  PONTES Manuel  VC Souppes 77  60&+ 00:28:01,77

64  MACIEJEWSKI J/Pierre  EC Vélisy 78  60&+ 00:28:0 1,81

65  JEREMIE Franck  SC Gretz Tournan 77  40/49 00:28 :09,16

66  BONAFE Nicolas  VC Vincennes 94  30/39 00:28:10, 66

67  RICHEFORT Alexandre  VC Neuilly 92  30/39 00:28: 12,68

68  LOPEZ Alan  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  50/59 00:28:12, 93

69  LEQUERE Marcel  CS Courbevoi 92  60&+ 00:28:15,5 0

70  GUERIN Pascal  VC Souppes 77  40/49 00:28:29,61

71  DUTERTRE Rodolphe  SC Gretz Tournan 77  50/59 00 :28:30,39

72  MONDARMET Patrick  CC Coulom 77  60&+ 00:28:31,9 6

73  LOPEZ Bruno  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  40/49 00:28:33 ,83

74  MAJA Benjamin  EC Faches 59  20/29 00:28:34,83

75  LEGROUT Pascal  VC Neuilly 92  40/49 00:28:38,6275  LEGROUT Pascal  VC Neuilly 92  40/49 00:28:38,62

76  SIMONNEAU Aymeric  USRO 91  20/29 00:28:43,68

77  ALLAIRE Baptiste  USRO 91  17/19 00:28:47,38



Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

78  GOMANNE Benoit  PCV Combs La Ville 77  30/39 00: 28:57,17

79  DOHIN Philippe  SC Gretz Tournan 77  50/59 00:29 :08,14

80  GROS Stéphanie  VC Vincennes 94  F 30/39 00:29:16 ,28

81  BOUYER Jacques  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  50/59 00:29 :18,44

82  BOSCHI Arnaud  VC Souppes 77  50/59 00:29:20,22

83  LENOUVEL Guillaume  VC Vincennes 94  30/39 00:29 :20,23

84  CUZIN Alain  SC Gretz Tournan 77  60&+ 00:29:22, 78

85  TOURTE Nicolas  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  20/29 00:29:22,87

86  VANDEWAETER Michel  VC Brou 77  60&+ 00:29:43,55

87  GUY Jean Yves  SC Gretz Tournan 77  40/49 00:29: 47,24

88  SACLIER Loïc  USRO 91  30/39 00:29:48,69

89  CHATELAIN Philippe  PCV Combs La Ville 77  60&+ 00:29:55,80

90  RUDELLE Philippe  VCBS 91  50/59 00:30:07,18

BETON-BAZOCHES
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Scratch

90  RUDELLE Philippe  VCBS 91  50/59 00:30:07,18

91  SAVARY Joêl  VC Pays Cau 76  60&+ 00:30:15,58

92  DURU Clothilde  St Cyr Jouarre C. 77  F 40&+ 00: 30:18,97

93  ZURCHER Mathieu  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  30/39 00:3 0:41,29

94  AUDONNET Philippe  P C O 75  50/59 00:31:04,08

95  SAVARY Martine  VC Pays Cau 76  F 40&+ 00:31:22, 64

96  DUGOURD Nicolas  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  40/49  00:31:24,72

97  PETIT Gérard  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  60&+ 00: 31:55,24

98  VANDEPUTTE Hughes  Beaumont 45  50/59 00:32:21,5 3

99  VANHOUTE Pascal  AS Meudon 92  50/59 00:33:32,94

100  DELANGE Gilles  VCVP 94  60&+ 00:35:25,71

101  COUTARD Alexandre  USRO 91  17/19 00:47:45,00

Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

1  PELLETIER Tristan  CC Saclay 91  15/16 00:17:03,53

2  PRAT Titouan  USM Villeparisis 77  15/16 00:18:31 ,65

Jeunes



Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

1  LETISSIER Janis  USM Villeparisis 77  17/19 00:24 :50,96

2  BRUNEAU Alexis  VCBS 91  17/19 00:26:54,90

3  GOUSSARD Arthur  USM Villeparisis 77  17/19 00:27 :04,83

4  ALLAIRE Baptiste  USRO 91  17/19 00:28:47,38

5  COUTARD Alexandre  USRO 91  17/19 00:47:45,00

Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

1  KEBDANI Damien  St André 59  20/29 00:23:30,02

2  POUMARAT Loïc  VCBS 91  20/29 00:25:51,63

3  WALTISPERGER Sylvain  USRO 91  20/29 00:26:40,65

4  BOSCHI Loïc  VC Souppes 77  20/29 00:26:42,64

5  AFFOUARD Nicolas  USRO 91  20/29 00:26:56,90

6  LORENC Romain  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  20/29 00:27:07,44
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17/19 ans

20/29 ans

6  LORENC Romain  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  20/29 00:27:07,44

7  VERGNAULT Sébastien  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  20 /29 00:27:56,01

8  MAJA Benjamin  EC Faches 59  20/29 00:28:34,83

9  SIMONNEAU Aymeric  USRO 91  20/29 00:28:43,68

10  TOURTE Nicolas  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  20/29 00:29:22,87

Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

1  DENIS Jonathan  TCVTT 91  30/39 00:23:53,79

2  ROY Sébastien  CC Saclay 91  30/39 00:24:31,01

3  HENNION Grégory  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  30/39 00:24:50,50

4  LEBLEU Rémy  P C O 75  30/39 00:25:40,91

5  BINET Cyril  Melun CO 77  30/39 00:25:54,92

6  AMATHIEU Jérémy  CC Saclay 91  30/39 00:26:25,16

7  BERGER Nicolas  CCSPP 91  30/39 00:26:38,59

8  GILLES Cyril  SC Gretz Tournan 77  30/39 00:27:03 ,97

9  NICOLAS Wilfrid  TCVTT 91  30/39 00:27:10,71

10  BIARNE Marc  EC Faches 59  30/39 00:27:57,77

11  BONAFE Nicolas  VC Vincennes 94  30/39 00:28:10, 66

12  RICHEFORT Alexandre  VC Neuilly 92  30/39 00:28: 12,68

13  GOMANNE Benoit  PCV Combs La Ville 77  30/39 00: 28:57,17

14  LENOUVEL Guillaume  VC Vincennes 94  30/39 00:29 :20,23

15  SACLIER Loïc  USRO 91  30/39 00:29:48,69

30/39 ans

16  ZURCHER Mathieu  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  30/39 00:3 0:41,29



Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

1  PEREZ Jean Luc  Flixecourt 02  40/49 00:24:20,77

2  LELONG Emmanuel  TCVTT 91  40/49 00:25:12,46

3  MERET Philippe  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  40/49 0 0:25:20,40

4  AMORINI Pascal  Melun CO 77  40/49 00:25:24,25

5  LEHNEN Ludwing  N L 78  40/49 00:25:44,91

6  GARNIER Arnaud  VC Neuilly 92  40/49 00:25:46,19

7  GUERNUT Pascal  CC Saclay 91  40/49 00:25:59,11

8  GALVAING Christophe  T A C 77  40/49 00:26:01,97

9  GAROT Jérôme  St Cyr Jouarre C. 77  40/49 00:26:1 2,48

10  DEGOUTTE Stéphane  AC Catenoy 60  40/49 00:26:15 ,31

11  SCHNEIKERT Stéphane  CC Ponthierry Pringy 77  40 /49 00:26:16,93

12  VERTADIER Eric  USMC 78  40/49 00:26:24,83

13  SEREMES James  CCSPP 91  40/49 00:26:35,79
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40/49 ans

13  SEREMES James  CCSPP 91  40/49 00:26:35,79

14  TIERCE Jean Luc  St Cyr Jouarre C. 77  40/49 00: 26:53,14

15  HUMEAU Nicolas  VC Souppes 77  40/49 00:27:14,96

16  LABARRE Eric  SC Gretz Tournan 77  40/49 00:27:1 7,30

17  ANDRE David  USM Villeparisis 77  40/49 00:27:26 ,71

18  MORENO Gilles  SC Gretz Tournan 77  40/49 00:27: 45,87

19  CARON Stéphane  SC Gretz Tournan 77  40/49 00:27 :53,04

20  JEREMIE Franck  SC Gretz Tournan 77  40/49 00:28 :09,16

21  GUERIN Pascal  VC Souppes 77  40/49 00:28:29,61

22  LOPEZ Bruno  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  40/49 00:28:33 ,83

23  LEGROUT Pascal  VC Neuilly 92  40/49 00:28:38,62

24  GUY Jean Yves  SC Gretz Tournan 77  40/49 00:29: 47,24

25  DUGOURD Nicolas  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  40/49  00:31:24,72

Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

1  PANCOL Vincent  VC Vincennes 94  50/59 00:24:25,1 6

2  AVRIL Jérôme  SC Gretz Tournan 77  50/59 00:25:18 ,83

3  DAMAGNEZ Didier  USM Villeparisis 77  50/59 00:25 :24,31

4  LEBIGRE Olivier  CC Ponthierry 77  50/59 00:25:35 ,21

5  CORVAISIER Philippe  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  50 /59 00:25:40,54

6  BARRE Didier  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  50/59 00: 26:02,00

7  MOURIES Daniel  VC Brou 77  50/59 00:26:27,32

8  VERNUSSE Olivier  T S A 91  50/59 00:26:28,63

50/59 ans

8  VERNUSSE Olivier  T S A 91  50/59 00:26:28,63

9  IZARN Stéphane  VC Sens 10  50/59 00:26:29,96

10  BARTLET Frédéric  UC Trilport 77  50/59 00:26:39 ,55



Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

11  DESESQUELLE William  ECNP 93  50/59 00:26:43,95

12  GAYRARD Frédéric  TCVTT 91  50/59 00:26:47,72

13  FIFE Thierry  TCVTT 91  50/59 00:26:51,54

14  BEAULIEU Patrick  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  50/5 9 00:27:18,21

15  TOURTE Philippe  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  50/59  00:27:33,08

16  SCHAAF Christian  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  50/59 00:2 7:38,62

17  KAWALKO Christophe  VC Vincennes 94  50/59 00:27 :51,21

18  DENIS Pascal  USM Villeparisis 77  50/59 00:27:5 2,40

19  LOPEZ Alan  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  50/59 00:28:12, 93

20  DUTERTRE Rodolphe  SC Gretz Tournan 77  50/59 00 :28:30,39

21  DOHIN Philippe  SC Gretz Tournan 77  50/59 00:29 :08,14

22  BOUYER Jacques  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  50/59 00:29 :18,44

23  BOSCHI Arnaud  VC Souppes 77  50/59 00:29:20,22
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50/59 ans (Suite)

23  BOSCHI Arnaud  VC Souppes 77  50/59 00:29:20,22

24  RUDELLE Philippe  VCBS 91  50/59 00:30:07,18

25  AUDONNET Philippe  P C O 75  50/59 00:31:04,08

26  VANDEPUTTE Hughes  Beaumont 45  50/59 00:32:21,5 3

27  VANHOUTE Pascal  AS Meudon 92  50/59 00:33:32,94

Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

1  PETIPAS Marcel  CS Courbevoi 92  60&+ 00:26:02,73

2  ROMASKA Alain  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  60&+ 00: 26:53,28

3  NOBLESSE J/Louis  MelunCO 77  60&+ 00:27:03,54

4  GOMY Alain  MelunCO 77  60&+ 00:27:13,58

5  MENNESSON Michel  JS Ferté Gaucher 77  60&+ 00:27 :52,53

6  PONTES Manuel  VC Souppes 77  60&+ 00:28:01,77

7  MACIEJEWSKI J/Pierre  EC Vélisy 78  60&+ 00:28:01 ,81

8  LEQUERE Marcel  CS Courbevoi 92  60&+ 00:28:15,50

9  MONDARMET Patrick  CC Coulom 77  60&+ 00:28:31,96

10  CUZIN Alain  SC Gretz Tournan 77  60&+ 00:29:22, 78

11  VANDEWAETER Michel  VC Brou 77  60&+ 00:29:43,55

12  CHATELAIN Philippe  PCV Combs La Ville 77  60&+ 00:29:55,80

13  SAVARY Joêl  VC Pays Cau 76  60&+ 00:30:15,58

14  PETIT Gérard  VC Fontainebleau Avon 77  60&+ 00: 31:55,24

15  DELANGE Gilles  VCVP 94  60&+ 00:35:25,71

60 ans & +



Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

1  GROS Stéphanie  VC Vincennes 94  F 30/39 00:29:16, 28

Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

1  DURU Clothilde  St Cyr Jouarre C. 77  F 40&+ 00:3 0:18,97

2  SAVARY Martine  VC Pays Cau 76  F 40&+ 00:31:22,6 4

Place Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps

1  PELLETIER Tristan  CC Saclay 91  15/16 00:17:03,53

2  PRAT Titouan  USM Villeparisis 77  15/16 00:18:31 ,65

F 40 ans & +

15/16 ans
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F 30/39 ans


